storage, maintenance, and servicing. 

AWNING - Any rigid or non-rigid material, such as fabric or flexible plastic that extends from the exterior 
wall of a building and is supported by or attached to a frame. 

BAR, NEIGHBORHOOD – A bar that shall not exceed two thousand and five hundred (2,500) square 
feet of floor area. See also Bar and Night Club. 

BASEMENT – The portion of a building having at least one-half its floor-to-ceiling height below the 
average level of the adjoining ground and with a floor-to-ceiling height of 6.5 feet or more.